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Receipt No.

Check No.

........................................................-

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream fu~.L~ Jf. ·-···-··········
Trib. of County of .~£.w~..
Use ···········-·····~#'Tu . ·-·····-··············-·····················?:,. .
Quantity of water No. of acres 1.. .
Name of ditch Y~..~(P.r:>!.~ _ .

pate ot rnorats, .@cl.l,ls.a. d)a.a,I7o.1...
In name of ':{J.,dLJ~~~..ti!d!J.i.~;.;f..~ .
Lall..f. Aanan«sates, vot....Le... »a.[5s
App. No Per. No Cert. No. r::!.f.?.!.':.f...~.J

Certificate cancelled ·······································································-···········

Notation made on record by .

Date of hearing ··-·-··············---··-······-········-··-·····················-···-·······

Place of hearing ·····················-·····································································

Date ot order.Z-e-7l vol.27... pee a./
Date for application of water .fP..:.L::..?...7- .
Proof mailed ···-··--·······-·-·-······················-·········································

Change in ··-···-······-·~~-}-··~······································

Date filed ·-·-···.3.-2.-.7 .s;' .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Proof received ···········-·-··············-······-·································-····················

Certificate issued ·····················-······· Vol. ·-·················• page .

REMARKS

Checked

·-

-
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BOORE THE ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Deachute• County

IN THE MATTER OJ THE APPLICATION
OJ ARCHIE CARROLL, SR., (CENTRAL
OREGOll IRRIGATION DISTRICT) :POR
THE APPROVAL OP A CHANGE IN PIACE
OJ USE OP WATER PROK DESCHUTES RIVER-------------------

ORDER APPROVING
TBU8J'.D 10. 3175

On March 7, 1975, Archie Carroll, Sr,, filed an application 1n

the ottioe of the Water Reaource■ Director tor the approftl ot e change in

place of uae of water from Deachute■ River, purauant to the provisions of

0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, enterecl

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights

to the Uae of the Deachutee River and 1ta Tributarie■, a •ter right ••

eatabliahed 1n the name of Central Oregon Irription Di■trict tor 1ibe UH

of the water■ of De■chutee River tor the irrigation of, among other lands,

1.22 acres in SE± N, Section 21, Toship 15 South, Range 13 East, .M,
being tabulated in the muae of 2lanervilleAddition and 0,50 acre 1n 11¼ BB¼,
Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 13 Eut, W.M., being 1abulaW 1n the

name ot John Jacobson, with dates of priority of 0etober 31, 1900, and

December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of water right recorded at

Page 29052, Volume 21, State Record ot ater Right Certificates, These

lands also have a supplemental right under pemit lo, 23256 to the use 0f

the water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a 4ate of priority of

February 28, 1913, These lands are irrigated by means of the Pilot Butte

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to l72 ares

1n Bit SE¼, Seotion 2, Town■bip 17 South, 1lup 12 Jut, 'I.JI.



Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540,520 mas not given in

connection W1th thie application tor the rea■on that a:14 Notion J1'0fl.4••
notice is not required on an application tor a obalJ&e 1n place ot UN ot •tier.

The lands involved herein are Within the boundaries of the Central

Oregon Irrigation Diatr1ot and the Board ot Director■ ot aaid Di■U"iot

approTed the propoaed ohan8e 1n place of uae ot water at a regular ••tine
held lifaroh 5, 1975.

No objection havi.Jlg been filed and it appearing that the proposed

change in place of use of water may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application ahould be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby 1a ORDERED that the propoN4 ahanp 1n

place ot uae ot water is approved and the water righ't hereinbetore 4eacr1'bed

as appurtenant to l22 seres in SE Nl, Section 21, and 0,5 acre inN SE,
Section 20, Tomship 15 South, Range 13 East, M,, with date■ ot pr.lor1'7 ot

October 31, 1900, and December 2, 1907, be severed therefrom and simultaneously

a?ld without loss of priority tr&nsf'erred to 1.72 acre■ inn¼ Sit, SeoUon 2,

Townahip 17 South, Range 12 East, W.H.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that aaid water IO uauternct all 'be

applied to beneficial. w,e on or before October 1, 1m.
It¢ i FURTHER ORDERED that upon receipt ot -proof •UataoWZ7 'to

the Water Beeource■ Director of complete application of mater to Nmftoial

UN on the lama to which the water is transferred hereby, a oerUftoate ot

meter right will be issued to the Central Oregon IrripUon Dtatn.ot ocm­

fiming tbia and prior changes within the District

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 6th day of July, 1976,

/./ J.AIIIS Be 81I8Cll
Director
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OEN'FRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BOARD OFDIRECTORS
BERTILNELSON, PRESIDENT
DON MILTENBERGER, VICE-PRESIDENT
RAY KNOWLES
TOM KASBERGER
KENNETH WERTH

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET • P, O. BOX 1148

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONES 548.2413 , 548 .-315 1

ROBERT A. ANDERSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANAL. EWING

ASSISTANTSECRETARY
J. VINCE HURLEY

COUNSEL

January 20, 1978

!·£.3-»
."I ••

James W. Carver, Jr.
State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Carver,

In reply ta your letter dated January 12th requesting information
regarding the interest that the signers of the follouing Files Nos.
hold relating to the said orders:

# 3136 Warranteed Deed dated 5/6/74
# 3175 n If n 3/11/77
# 3279 II n 12/1/70
# 3280 II II n 12/1/70
# 3298 " II " 4/2/70
# 3365 n n n 12/1/70
# 3451 Contract Purchaser
# 3457 Warranteed Deed dated 5/23/77
# 3465 n n n 12/1/70

I hope that this provides you with the information that you desire.

E"­Ca2
A. Anderson

Sec'y-Mgr.



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

j{. • 1 M70
WATER? RESOURCES DEPT

~I.LE!... O, EGON

Transfer No. 3175

1, Ha war-al hereby certify that

on_Sulo 1977, the water has been applied to

the lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the

Water Resources Director dated ::-s:::.,. /;'.3 t,, 1 q '7 t;, , approving an

application for a change in place of use of water from J.:JJ. a.c,u.,o1 Si:½}NwYt/

$cl.y 2l, a.l . o5cc Noy sr st0 ao, Tc»alp 16

5~ , "R a,,..."y'l-' I 3 t~, w. rn. ~

3g,1477 '}land, ·a.ate TT Signatur



RECEIVED
MAR 'c "1975

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

t Archie C8rroll Sr.
' ········································ ·······················(N.~,;;~·~;--~PPllc11nl) ····························································································

of Redmond Deschutes
···········································c·P··o··.·t·o··,.,··1c·::)············································ County of... . ,

Oregon
State of•·······················································• do hereby make application for change In place of use

...............- - .

····· (In Point or dlverslon;.plac~·oi· use ; use heretofore made of the wate•>···························································

1. The source of present water right is Deschutes.River
(Name of ■treaml ·•

2. The use to which the water is applied is l.X'.:r..t9.i;lt.i..o.n. - .
Clrrl11atlon; Mining; Power: Manufacturtns; ete.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is Ei.lot...Bu.tt.e Cana.l .

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N. or S .) CE. or W.)

corner of ···············································································-········· being within the ·····-·················-···-··················-········-·······(Section orsubdlvWonl

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of .
(No. N. or 5.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec.
NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

NE! N'W•.◄ sw% SE NE NW¼ SW SE% NE-!'c NW1 SW¼ SE NE!'c NWM sw+ SE%

15S 13E 21 1.2:T, I' . tt/I~,., ..... Ale .,{q',✓,i, "'"p In non11'

15S 13E 20 75 6. + rt!7"✓?7~ r:,/ J, hn Ja •oh:. I[+) 0.5

--·--··-

. ·-· - ~..... - .. ·- .
NOTE: I you own less than 40-acre tracts, attoeh II description of your land u It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6 Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .X.~~ .
• (If not owner, explain your Interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ..Y..~.~.....

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .Q.9..t~..).:'!., J~9.Q ~.De.....?.J...J.~.Q1 .

9 Was Your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? ~.Q...................• If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit .

Form I 13-2M-B·63
1976



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? -No If "· q,,, ·''''is' so, give number of certificate .............................

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

}?? I so, give title of proceedings Adjudication_ofDeschutesFiver
7elo Ju«gr· « 7#o ;"S""

12. Is the water right recorded in your nan? Planerville Addition page 1332.zz.+. ±7
(U not, lve name) - .

. 13. 1 pro·pose te transfer the water right to the followingdescribed lands· (Do not answer if you Iication is for change in point of diversion only.) " r app -

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4

1.72212E17S
--------f-----+----loll---.---{4].L.....[--------f----+-------l---b

a+oa

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17. ll the appllcaUon la for change in point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ·····-······· ft from the _: .
(N. or S.) a:. or W.)

corner of being within the of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(Smalle.st legal subdivision) (No. N. or S .) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ·-············-················-···

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ···-·····-········

16. I not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

•··························•······· -.......................................................................................................................•.........._ - ---

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?
SIOO. ·········--······-···-·······

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 10 I! appllcaUon la tor change In use or pince of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.~.~ .
(Answer Yes or Nol

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
AMOUNTHELD BYNCENATURE OF ENCUMBRA

mare beneficial use20. Reasons for the proposed changes are •-····-····-········-···

............,............. - ··········-········· ··················............................... .

.......................................................................................... ··············............................... ········



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON

County of................ : Ji)s?.~~.trn.t.~.s ~ ss.

I,................Archie...Carroll.. Sr..
first duly sworn, depose and say that I hajj........, the applicant herein, beingiaht rea e a ove and foregomg Ii ti: fc "rig!t; that I know the contents thereof and that the stat t th . app ca ion or transfer of water
of my knowledge and belief. emen s erein made are true and correct to the best

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this lS day of .Fehr...... . uar.y. , 19.2.5. .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of .. Feh............ . ruar.y. ·--·········• 19.75. ..

. Q~~- . ~- --nm·=•···
My commission expires .uly...2.S.,_.l.97.8. .

Remarks..........Approved...by..the..Board..of..Directors...of.Central..Oregon..Irrigation..District

.................at..the..regular..meeting..held..March..5 19.15. .' ··························-··········-········-········-·······

• • • ·• • · •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • - - •• • • • • • • • • • -- • ·• • • • • • • • • ■ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ,._- - - - --- - - · · · · · .

.... .. . .. . . . .-.- - ••·••·· ------- ······ .

--­

...................~······--··········-········ ·••······..············· ..--·-······•· - ··················---··-······ ..·············· ..········-········-···..-·--·····-·········· - .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OP: DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



_April 20, 1976 T-3175

378-3066

Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.o. Box 548
Redmond, 0OR 97756

ATTENTION: Diana Ewing, Assistant Secretary

Dear Mrs, Ewing:

The application for a change in place of use of water you submitted for
Archie Carroll, Sr. received in March 0f 1975 as filed as transfer number
3175. The two maps and fees of $25.00 were also received.

Will you please review the location of the 1.22 acre tract to be involved.
According to the supporting maps, the 1,22 acre tract ii located in the
SW} N of Section 21 instead of the SEk N; presently noted in item No,
5 If the acreage is in the Sk Nk, the right would be tabulated in
the name Harold Doty instead of Planervlle Addition presently noted
in item 12,

According to our records the right for the irrigation of the 0,5 acre in
the NW~ SE~ of Section 20 as illustrated on the supporting map ls tabulated
in the name John Jacobson and was transferred out under an earlier transfer
number 2477, The order approving this transfer No, 2477 was dated September
27, 1971 and the application was in the name of Earl Cordes. I am enclosing
a print of the map which supported the application.

I am returning the transfer application 3175 and two maps for completion.
I apologize for the delay in responding to the application. Upon return
of the completed application, proper action will be taken.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Right• Engineer

WJO:cc
Encl. Receipt No. 45536



\

December 27, 197

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon

Gentlemen,

Investors Insurance Corporation, an Oregon Corporation, is the
beneficiary under a Deed of Trust given on July 27, 1972 by
Archie Carroll and Willie Morene Carroll on Lots 20 and 21,
Planerville Addition, Deschutes County, Oregon. We do hereby
give our consent to Mr. & Mrs. Carroll to transfer or sell the
l.22 acres of Central Oregon Irrigation Histrict water rights
they own on this property.

Investors Insurance Corporation

4C.. ...Laa,
President

6.
Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OREGON, County of Washington
December 27, 1971,

Personally appeared Carl Robert Wells and Eunice Brock who,
being duly sworn, aid say that the former is the President and
the latter is the Assistant Secretary of Investors Insurance
Corporation, and Oregon Corporation, and that said instrument
was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its
board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument
to be its voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

=a
My commission expires 6-21-75

RFCEIVED
APR : 1976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGOI

by

by
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